MANUFACTURING QUALITY CONTROL
GEOMEMBRANES AND DRAINAGE PRODUCTS
AGRU AMERICA, INC.
500 Garrison Road
Georgetown, SC 29440
Toll Free: (800) 373-2478
Telephone: (843) 546-0600
Fax: (843) 527-2738

- one label on each face of the roll
- one label on the laboratory sample
- numbering system is as above for geomembrane
8
Test / Method Results Reported & Modifications to Standard (if any)
Thickness (Geonet)
†ASTM D5199
Minimum, Maximum, and Average Geonet Thickness in mm and mils.
Modification from Standard = Measurements are taken upon sample
reaching Lab Temperature Equilibrium. English Units reported
Density (Geonet)
†ASTM D792
Geonet Density in g/cc
Melt Flow Index (Geonet)
†ASTM D1238
g/10minutes (Conditions =190°C, 2.16kg).
NOTE: Resin Manufacturer’s Certificate of Analysis result is reported. Our
testing verifies this result.
Carbon Black Content (Geonet)
†ASTM D4218
% Carbon Black by weight
Peak Tensile Strength (Geonet)
†ASTM D5035 or
†ASTM D7179
(Both Modified)
MD Only tested, TD upon request only. Peak
Strength @ Break in ppi
Modification from Standard = English Units reported
Mass Per Unit Area (Geonet)
†ASTM D5261
Average Mass per Unit Area in lb/ft2
Modification from Standard = English Units reported
Transmissivity (Geonet)
†ASTM D4716
Transmissivity, m2 / sec
Plate to Plate , 21°C, gradient = 0.1, load = 10,000psf, seat time = 15 minutes is
Agru America‘s Standard Geonet MQC Transmissivity test (may be changed per
project MQC specs)
Transmissivity (Geocomposite)
†ASTM D4716
Transmissivity, m2 / sec
Plate to Plate , 21°C, gradient = 0.1, load = 10,000psf, seat time = 15 minutes
is Agru America‘s Standard Geocomposite MQC Transmissivity test (may be
changed per project MQC specs)
Ply Adhesion (Geocomposite)
†ASTM D7005
Peel Strength, lbs/in, min. ave.
The following test results are reported in the Geonet/Composite Quality Certificate, derived from our test
results and/or supplied raw material manufacturer Certificates of Analysis. Tests performed are the
latest revisions of the Standards listed:
†GRI-LAP Accredited for this method (Including Modifications)
Thickness (min. ave.), mil	 ASTM D5994/D5199	 per roll
Asperity Height (min. ave.), mil	 ASTM D7466	 per roll, for textured liner